Form	PTO-	1595	(Adapted)
3-13-9	96 Pa	tent &	Trademark

07-27-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	1
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	1

7-200)					
	790442				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem.	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party: William A. Rademacher	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Antec Corporation Address: 11450 Technology Circle				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City <u>Duluth</u> State <u>Georgia</u> ZIP <u>30097</u>				
Execution Date: June 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/841822	4(b). Patent No.(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:				
Additional number	s attached? Yes 🗵 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: James E. Schutz					
Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 Peachtree Street, NE. 46 th Floor Atlanta, GA 30308	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Transmitted via Express Mail No. <u>EL812326</u>	868US				
James E. Schutz, Esq. Date	July 19, 2001				
Attorney Docket No: Antec29 (12314.111693)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, DC 20231

07/26/2001 ANNEB1 00000170 09841822

01 FC:581 0726453.01 40.00 BF

PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William A. Rademacher, having an address of 2442 Anise Drive, El Paso, Texas 79936 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY FOR A PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD" as described and claimed in the United States Patent Application filed on April 25, 2001, having Serial No.: 09/841,822.

WHEREAS, Antec Corpration, having a place of business at 11450 Technology Circle, Duluth, Georgia 30097 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

1

REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNOR agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

William A. Rademacher

Assignor

Date

REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0780